THE CORPORATION OF TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION

BY-LAW NUMBER 07-08-304

A By-law for the Execution of a Contract to Upgrade the Haley Townsite Water Treatment Plants

WHEREAS The Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c25, as amended, requires a municipality to adopt policies with respect to the procurement of goods & services;

AND WHEREAS public tenders were requested for the Upgrade to the Haley Townsite Water Treatment Plants in the Township of Whitewater Region, in accordance with the Township of Whitewater Region, Purchasing Policies and Procedures Bylaw # 01-12-90;

AND WHEREAS the low tender submitted by the Harrington Mechanical Ltd, was reviewed and discussed by the Water Executive Committee.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region hereby enacts:

- 1. That the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region approve of the awarding of the Contact to upgrade to the Haley Townsite Water Treatment Plants in the Township of Whitewater Region in the amount \$491,528.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be empowered to do and execute all things, papers and documents necessary to the execution of the said contract.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect upon the passing thereof.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and finally passed upon the THIRD reading this 1st day of August, 2007

MAYOR

CAO/CLERK